504127127 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173798

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Executi	ion Date	
CHRISTOPHER LOCKE		11/22/20	16	
JAMES SEDDON		11/28/20	16	
BENJAMIN A. PRATT		11/23/20	16	
EVAN J. FRIEDMAN		11/23/20	16	
AARON BARERE		11/29/20	16	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	LIFECE	ELL CORPORATION		
Street Address:		ONE MILLENNIUM WAY		
City:	BRANC	BRANCHBURG		
		NEW JERSEY		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	08876-	3876		
	08876-	3876		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	08876-	3876		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	08876- 5 Total: 1	3876 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	08876- 5 Total: 1	3876 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	08876- Total: 1 DATA DATA	3876 Number 15299966	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	08876- 5 Total: 1 DATA	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	08876- Total: 1 DATA DATA provided	3876 Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	08876- Total: 1 DATA	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	e sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08876- Total: 1	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	e sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	08876- Total: 1	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	e sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08876- Total: 1	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	e sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	08876- Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provideo	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	• sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	08876- Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provideo	Number 15299966 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6500 docket@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-21102	• sent	

source=Executed Assignment 21102#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment 21102#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment 21102#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment 21102#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment 21102#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment 21102#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment 21102#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

LifeCell Corporation One Millennium Way Branchburg, NJ 08876-3876 United States

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TUBE MANAGEMENT

as set forth in the following Patent Applications:

International Patent Application No. PCT/US16/58158 filed October 21, 2016 United States Application No. 15/299,966 filed October 21, 2016 United States Provisional Application No. 62/244,398, filed October 21, 2015

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

MEI 23673022v.1

Page f of 7

PATENT REEL: 040588 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignce of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of McCarter & English, LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of McCarter & English, LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

ME1 23673022v.1

Page 2 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: 123436-21102

Executed this _22 m day of _ Lun Law , 2016.

Christopher Locke

Witness Signature	<u> </u>
Full Name	Emmin Criver
Address	<u>PLAT 3 ANIGUA CULLET.</u> 35
	MRWICH RD. BMOUND DRSOT SH2SQX VA
Witness Signature	Stim lie '
Full Name	JACA PIKE
Address	52 NORTOFT ROAD
	REMOJITH BILL & (M)

NEE 23673023.3

Page 3 of 7

Executed this 28 day of Novembers, 2016.

James Seddon

Witness Signature	<u> 5-6x61</u>
Full Name	Commo Ower
Address	FLAT 3 ANGLIA (URT, 35
	NURWER R.O. BARRING, CORSET
	3H2 592 UN +
Witness Signature	Same King
Full Name	SARA ANG
Address	52 NOGO + 101-100
	Emarte, Elle 284

Page 4 of 7

MEI 23673023NJ

Attorney Docket No.: 123436-21102

Executed this 23 day of <u>Naximbur</u>, 2016.

Benjamin A. Pratt

Witness Signature	75 Jum OLIVER
Full Name	S FEWER
Address	FLAS 3 ANIAN COURT 35
	KRWCH RO, PMUTH, DORSET BHL SQZ VR.
Witness Signature	- Em Ray
Full Name	<u>SALA NUE</u>
Address	S2 NOATUST LOAD
	B MONTH BUS STY

NIEL 236730527.1

Page 5 of 7

PATENT REEL: 040588 FRAME: 0250

Attorney Docket No.: 123436-21102

Executed this <u>Z</u>3day of <u>Novem</u>2016.

Evan Friedman

United States of America State of County of

On this 2 day of 2016 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 2016 before me, the (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was 4000, 000, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

My commission expires

ŝ	GWEN SWENSEN
ĕ	Commission # 2431981
š	Notary Public, State of New Jersey
ŝ	My Commission Expires
ŝ	Commission # 2431961 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 01, 2018

Page 6 of 7

Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>NOU</u>	, 2016.
	12
	<u>Decome</u>
	Aaron Barere

United States of America State of County of

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires

GWEN SWENSEN Commission # 2431981 y Public, State of New Jersey Notary Commission Expires April 01, 2018

ME1 23673022v.1

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 040588 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 12/07/2016